Ambulance Run Data Report

I MAGE TR END MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD

From 01/01/15 To 01/31/15
EMS SERVICE BRIDGE Total Number of Runs Based on Search Criteria: 52

Provider Impression # of Times % of Times
Abdominal Pain/Problems 4 7.69%
Airway Obstruction ;) 5.77%
Altered Mental Status 3 3.85%
Asthma 2 3.85%
Back Pain (Non-Traumatic) 1 1.92%
Behavioral/Psychiatric Disorder 1 1.92%
Chest Pain/Discomfort E 7.69%
COPD (Emphysema/Chronic Bronchitis) 5 9.62%
Nausea/Vomiting (Unknown Etiology) 1 1.92%
No Apparent Illness/Injury 5 9.62%
Other 1 1.92%
Other CNS Problem 1 1.92%
Other Illness/Injury 2 3.85%
Pain - 7.69%
Respiratory Distress . 3.85%
Seizure 1 1.92%
Stroke/CVA 1 1.92%
Syncope/Fainting 1 1.92%
Traumatic Injury 2 3.85%
Unknown Problem 1 1.92%
Weakness 4 7.65%
Unknown 4 7.69%
Total 32 100%
Response Disposition # of Times % of Times
Cancelled 1 1.92%
No Treatment Required 6 11.54%
Patient Refused Care 4 7.69%
Standby Only - No Patient Contacts 1 1.92%
Treated and Released 1 1.92%
Treated, Transported by EMS 38 73.08%
Treated, Transported by Private Vehicle 1 1.92%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 5 100%



Dispatch Reason
Abdominal Pain
Altered Mental Status
Anaphylactic Reaction
Assault

Breathing Problem
Chest Pain

Choking

Fall Victim
Hemorrhage/Laceration
Illness

Invalid Assist/Lifting Assist
Medical Alarm

Other

Pain

Psychiatric Problems
Respiratory Arrest
Stroke/CVA
Traffic/Transportation Accident
Unconscious/Fainting
Unknown

Total

Cause of Injury

Falls

MVC

MVC Non-Traffic Accident
Other Injury

Unknown

Total

Primary Symptom
Altered Mental Status
Breathing Problem
Chest Pain

Choking

Constipation
Dark/Tarry Stool (Melena)
Diarrhea

Dizziness

Lethargic
Nausea/Vomiting

No Signs or Symptoms
Not Applicable

# of Times
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# of Runs
1

2

1

1

47

52

# of Runs
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% of Times
5.77%
1.92%
1.92%
1.92%

13.46%
13.46%
3.85%
19.23%
1.92%
3.85%
3.85%
1.92%
1.92%
7.69%
1.92%
1.92%
1.92%
3.85%
7.69%
0.00%
100%

% of Runs
1.92%
3.85%
1.92%
1.92%

90.38%
100%

% of Runs
3.85%
15.38%
11.54%
3.85%
1.92%
1.92%
3.85%
3.85%
3.85%
1.92%
3.85%
1.92%



Other

Pain - Back

Pain - Extremity
Pain -Other/Gen'l
Swelling
Syncope
Weakness
Unknown

Total

Age

Less Than 1
1-4

5-9

10- 14
15-19
20 -24
25-34
35-44
45 - 54
55-64
65-74
75 -84
85+
Unknown
Total

Search Criteria

Dates
Service

EMS Shift
Staff

Unit

Call Sign

Zone/District

1.92%
1.92%
7.69%
9.62%
1.92%
3.85%
7.69%
7.69%

100%
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# of Runs % of Runs
0.00%
3.85%
1.92%
0.00%
3.85%
1.92%
0.00%
9.62%
7.69%
3.85%
11 21.15%
11 21.15%
11 21.15%

2 3.85%
52 100%

Average Patient Age: 63
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From 01/01/2015 To 01/31/2015
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE
SQUAD

All

All Active

All

All

All

Type of Service RequestedAll

Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

All
All



Active Member Participation Summary

151 ‘ ‘%“
: January 2015
P Special
N Calls Calls Percent SPecial Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year
Unit Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 5 5 8.62% 19.00 19.00
405 Fones Sue 4 4 6.89% 4.00 4.00
406 Ness Matthew 4 4 6.89% 18.00 18.00
407 Baughan Megan 3 3 5.17% 1.50 1.50
408 Fones Howard 24 24 41.38% 7.00 7.00
411 Shahan Phil 13 13 22.41% 58.00 58.00
412 Kauffman Janice 15 15 25.86% 69.00 69.00
414 Cole Sarah 18 18 31.03% 112.00 112.00
422 Dunn Chonna 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
425 Kues Zach 1 i 1.72% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 0 0 0.00% 1.00 1.00
428 Brown Shatema 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
431 Wilmore Brittani 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
432 Crockett Tomika 1 1 1.72% 7.00 7.00
435 Schlatter Joe 13 13 22.41% 17.00 17.00
440 New Tina 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
441 Parker Garfield 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
443 Haynie Rebekah ) 6 10.34% 3.00 3.00
446 Howard Charlie 23 23 39.66% 21.00 21.00
448 Yerby Angela 1 1 1.72% 0.00 0.00
451 Smith Sandi 1 1 1.72% 0.00 0.00
452 Smith Matthew 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
453 Webber Jim 2 2 3.45% 1.50 1.50
457 Fisher Ethan 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
461 Packett Jaime 22 22 37.93% 9.00 9.00
462 Thompson Jim 0 0 0.00% 10.50 10.50
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
468 Basye Devin 0 0 0.00% 5.50 5.50
469 Briney Roger 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
470 Barrack Robbie 0 0 0.00% 3.00 3.00
476 Hundley Robert 20 20 34.48% 12.00 12.00
477 Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
478 Cockrell Melvin 8 8 13.79% 76.00 76.00
479 Gregory Ashley 4 4 6.89% 53.00 53.00
484 Newsome Jeff 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
490 Hayden Jacob 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
4101 Brown Jonathan 1 1 1.72% 0.00 0.00
4102 Deitz Daniel 1 1 1.72% 0.00 0.00
AO01 Widenmyer lean 0 0 0.00% 10.00 10.00
AO03 Lewis Kay 0 0 0.00% 1.50 1.50



A04 Werling Wes 0 0 0.00% 1.50 1.50




Ambulance Run Data Repor
]

IMAGE TREND MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCU} SQUAD

EMS SERVICE BR’@EEE 7 :'~.'\\1}v:f,';‘l,)i-:i‘- 1o U2/28 a..‘ )
l'otal Number of Runs Based on Search Criteria: 33
Provider Impression # of Times % of Times
Abdominal Pain/Problems 2 6.06%
Altered Mental Status 8 24.24%
Cardiac Rhythm Disturbance 2 6.06%
Chest Pain/Discomfort 1 3.03%
Diabetic Hyperglycemia 1 3.03%
Diabetic Symptoms (Hypoglycemia) 1 3.03%
Hypotension 1 3.03%
Nausea/Vomiting (Unknown Etiology) 1 3.03%
No Apparent Illness/Injury 3 9.09%
Other 2 6.06%
Other Illness/Injury 2 6.06%
Pain i 3.03%
Respiratory Distress Z 6.06%
Seizure 1 3.03%
Stroke/CVA 1 3.03%
Traumatic Injury i 3.03%
Weakness i 3.03%
Unknown 2 6.06%
Total 33 100%
Response Disposition # of Times % of Times
No Treatment Required P 6.06%
Patient Refused Care 5 15.15%
Standby Only - No Patient Contacts 1 3.03%
Treated and Released 2 6.06%
Treated, Transferred Care i 3.03%
Treated. Transported by EMS 22 66.67%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 33 100%
Dispatch Reason # of Times % of Times
Altered Mental Status 1 3.63%
Breathing Problem 3 9.09%
Bumns 1 3.03%



Chest Pain

CO Poisoning/Hazmat
Diabetic Problem

Fall Victim

Fire Standby

Heart Problems

Illness

Invalid Assist/Lifting Assist
Other

Psychiatric Problems
Seizure/Convulsions

Standby

Stroke/CVA
Traffic/Transportation Accident
Unconscious/Fainting
Unknown Problem/Man Down
Unknown

Total

Cause of Injury
Burns-Thermal
Falls

Other Injury
Unknown
Total

Primary Symptom
Abdominal Pain
Altered Mental Status
Bleeding

Breathing Problem
Chest Pain
Nausea/Vomiting

No Signs or Symptoms
Other

Pain - Extremity

Pain -Other/Gen'l
Seizure/Convulsions
Unknown

Total

Age

6.06%
3.03%
3.03%
9.09%
3.03%
3.03%
15.15%
3.03%
12.12%
5.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
6.06%
6.06%
0.00%
160%

# of Runs
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% of Runs
9.09%,
24.24%,
6.06%
9.069%
6.06%
3.03%
12.12%
15:15%
3.03%
6.06%
3.03%
5.03%
100%
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Less Than 1 0

1-4 0 ). 063
5 -9 0 LU
10-14 2
15-19 0

20 - 24 0

25 -34 )

35-44 4]

45 - 54

55-64

65 -74 7.3 754
75 - 84
85+ :
Unknown
Totai i )
Average Patient Age: 55

Search Criteria

Dates From 02/01/2015 To 02/28/2015

Service MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE
SQUAD

EMS Shift All

Staft All Active

unit All

Cali Sign All

Zone/District All

Type of Service RequestedAll

Patient Disposition All

Provider Impression All



Active Member Participation Summary

February 2015
\‘\ 4 / Special
—— Calls Calls Percent SPecial Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year

Unit  LastName Name  Month  ToDate ___ Month  ToDate
404 Robinson Brandy 5 10 9.70% 71.00 50.00
405 Fones Sue 2 6 5.82% 0.00 4.00
406 Ness Matthew 8 12 11.65% 60.50 78.50
407 Baughan Megan 1 4 3.88% 0.00 150
408 Fones Howard i 7 41 39.80% 0.00 7.00
411 Shahan Phil 11 24 23.30% 77.50 135.50
412 Kauffman Janice 11 26 25.24% 87.50 156.50
414 Cole Sarah 11 29 28.15% 123.50 235,50
422 Dunn Chonna 0 4] 0.00% 0.00 0.00
425 Kues Zach 3 4 3.88% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 1 1 0.97% 0.00 on
427 Pond Doug 9 9 8.73% 29.50
431 Wilmore Brittani 0 0 0.00% 0.00 .00
432 Crockett Tomika 0 1 0.97% 0.00 7.00
435 Schlatter Joe 7 20 19.42% 7.50 24.50
441 Parker Garfield 5 5 4.85% 0.00 2.00
443 Haynie Rebekah 7 13 12.62% 16.50 19.50
446 Howard Charlie 14 37 35.92% 11.00 32.0(
448 Yerby Angela 0 1 0.97% 0.00 700
451 Smith Sandi 0 il 0.97% 0.00
452 Smith Matthew 0 0 0.00% g.oc 3.0
453 Webber Jim 2 4 3.88% 3.00 S
461 Packett Jaime 20 42 40.77% 4.00 13.00
462 Thompson Jim 0 0 0.00% .00 1850
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00
468 Basye Devin 2 2 1.24% 12.00 17 50
469 Briney Roger 3 3 2.91% 0.00 .G
470 Barrack Robbie 1 i1 0.97% 12.00 g
476 Hundley Robert 10 30 29.12% 14.00 26.00
477 Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% g.0c 0
478 Cockrell Melvin 5 13 12.62% €.50 £2.59
479 Gregory Ashley 3 7 5.80% 4.00 57.70)
484 Newsome Jeff 0 3 0.c0% 12.00
490 Hayden Jacob 0 0 0.00% 0.00 )
4101 Brewn Jonathan il 2 1.97% 13.50 13.50
4102 Deitz Daniel 0 1 N,97% 0.00 .00
A01 Widenmyer Jean 0 0 0.00% 63.00
AD3 Lewis Kay 0 0 0.00% 0.00
A04 ~__ Werling Wes 0 0 0.00% _tco
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EMS SERVICE BRIDGE

Ambulance Run Data Report
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
From 03/01/15 To 03/31/15
Total Number of Runs Based on Search

Criteria: 30

Huns by Provider lmpression '
Provider Impression # of Times % of Times
Abdominal Pain/Problems 1 3.33%
Altered Mental Status 2 6.67%
Back Pain (Non-Traumatic) 1 333%
Cardiac Arrest 1 3.33%
Cardiac Rhythm Disturbance 1 3.33%
Chest Pain/Discomfort 1 3.33%
COPD (Emphysema/Chronic Bronchitis) 2 6.67%
Diabetic Symptoms (Hypoglycemia) 1 3.33%
No Apparent lliness/Injury 2 68.67%
Other 1 3.33%
Other Cardiovascular Problem 1 3.33%
Other lliness/Injury 3 10.00%
Pain 1 3.33%
Patlent Assist Only 1 3.33%
Respiratory Distress 1 3.33%
Seizure 2 6.67%
Sepsis 1 3.33%
Traumatic Injury 3 10.00%
Unconscious = 6.67%
Unknown 2 8.67%
Total 30 100%
Runs by Response Disposition

Response Disposition 1 i of Times % of Times
Cancelled 1 3.33%
Dead at Scene 1 3.33%
No Patient Found 1 3.33%
No Treatment Required 2 6.67%
Patient Refused Care 3 10.00%
Treated, Referred to Law Enforcement 1 3.33%
Treated, Transferred Care 1 3.33%
Treated, Transported by EMS 20 66.67%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 30 100%
?uns by Dispatch Reason

Dispatch Reason # of Times % of Times
Abdominal Pain 1 3.33%
Altered Mental Status 1 3.33%
Assault 2 6.67%
Back Pain (Non-Traumatic/Non-Recent Trauma) 1 3.33%
Breathing Problem 4 13.33%
Cardiac Arrest 1 3.33%
Chest Pain 3 10.00%
Fall Victim 1 3.33%
Heart Problems 1 3.33%
lliness 2 6.67%
Motor Vehicle Crash 4 13.33%
Other 2 6.67%
Psychiatric Problems 1 3.33%
Seizure/Convulsions 4 13.33%
Stroke/CVA 1 3.33%
Unconscious/Fainting 1 3.33%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 30 100%



Runs by Cause of Injury

Cause of Injury # of Runs % of Runs
Assault 1 3.33%
Falls 1 3.33%
MvC 1 3.33%
Unknown 27 90.00%
Total 30 100%
Runs by Primary Symptom

Primary Symptom # of Runs % of Runs
Unknown 30 100.00%
Total 30 100%
Average Patient Age (based on Date of Birth)

Age # of Runs % of Runs
Less Than 1 0 0.00%
1-4 0 0.00%
5-9 1 3.33%
10-14 1 3.33%
16-18 4 13.33%
20-24 0 0.00%
25-34 3 10.00%
35-44 2 6.67%
45 - 54 2 6.67%
55 -64 3 10.00%
65-74 3 10.00%
75-84 7 23.33%
85+ 2 8.67%
Unknown 2 6.67%
Total 30 100%

Search Criteria
Dates

Service

EMS Shift

Staff

Unit

Call Sign
Zone/District

Type of Service Requested
Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

Average Patient Age: 53

From 03/01/2015 To 03/31/2015
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
All

All Active

All

All

All

All

All

All



Active Member Participation Summary

March 2015
Special
Calls Calis Percent SPecial Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year
Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
Robinson Brandy 0 10 6.85% 2.50 92.50
Fones Sue 7 13 8.90% 4.00 8.00
Ness Matthew 1 13 8.90% 0.00 78.50
Baughan Megan 0 4 2.74% 0.00 1.50
Fones Howard 13 54 36.99% 4.00 11.00
Shahan Phil 11 35 23.97% 78.00 213.50
Kauffman Janice 10 36 24.66% 67.00 223.50
Cole Sarah 3 32 21.92% 35.50 271.00
Dunn Chonna 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Kues Zach 1 5 3.42% 0.00 0.00
Bahl Larry 0 1 0.68% 2.00 3.00
Pond Doug 10 19 13.01% 11.00 40.50
Wilmore Brittani 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Crockett Tomika 2 3 2.05% 0.00 7.00
Schlatter Joe 5 25 17.12% 18.00 46.50
Parker Garfield 1 6 4.11% 0.00 0.00
Haynie Rebekah 7 20 13.70% 16.00 35.50
Howard Charlie 7 44 30.14% 9.00 41.00
Yerby Angela 0 1 0.68% 0.00 0.00
Smith Sandi 0 1 0.68% 0.00 0.00
Smith Matthew 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Webber Jim 0 4 2.74% 60.50 65.00
Werling Wes 0 0 0.00% 4.50 6.00
Shepherd Nicole 2 2 1.37% 0.00 0.00
Packett Jaime 14 36 24.66% 0.00 13.00
Thompson Jim 0 0 0.00% 6.50 25.00
Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Basye Devin 1 3 2.05% 0.00 17.50
Briney Roger 0 3 2.05% 4.00 4.00
Barrack Robbie 0 1 0.68% 0.00 15.00
Hundley Robert 16 46 31.50% 27.50 53.50
Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Cockrell Melvin 8 21 14.38% 58.00 140.50
Gregory Ashley 7, 14 9.59% 57.00 114.00
Newsome Jeff 0 0 0.00% 0.00 12.00
Hayden lacob 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Brown Jonathan 3 5 3.42% 0.00 13.50
Deitz Daniel 0 i 0.68% 0.00 0.00
Widenmyer Jean 0 0 0.00% 6.00 79.00
Lewis Kay 0 0 0.00% 0.00 1.50




EMS SERVICE BRIDGE

Runs by Provider Impression

Provider Impression # of Times
Behavioral - Anxiety 1
CV - Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia 1
CV - Chest Pain - Presumed Cardiac 5
CV - Congestive Heart Failure (CHF) 1
CV - Hypertension 1
GI/GU - GI Bleed 1
Malaise 1
Neuro - Altered Mental Status 2
Neuro - Seizure 2
Neuro - Stroke/CVA 1
Neuro - Unconcious 1
No Apparent Illness/Injury 4
Pain - Back (Non-traumatic) 1
Respiratory - Acute Onset Distress 2
Respiratory - Asthma Exacerbation 1
Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation 2
Respiratory - Foreign Body Airway 1
Unknown 4
Total 32

Runs by Response Disposition

Response Disposition # of Times
Cancelled

No Treatment Required

Patient Refused Care

Standby Only - No Patient Contacts
Treated and Released

Treated, Transported by EMS
Unknown

Total

e
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Runs by Dispatch Reason

Dispatch Reason # of Times
Anaphylactic Reaction 2
Breathing Problem 7
Cardiac Emergency 1
Chest Pain 5

Ambulance Run Data Report

* I MAGE TR END MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD

From 04/01/15 To 04/30/15
Total Number of Runs Based on Search Criteria: 32

% of Times
3.13%
3.13%

15.63%

3%

.13%

13%

3.13%
6.25%
6.25%
3.13%
3.13%
12.50%
3.13%
6.25%
3.13%
6.25%
3.13%
12.50%
100%

L) L W

% of Times
3.13%
12.50%
6.25%
3.13%
6.25%
68.75%
0.00%
100%

% of Times
6.25%
21.88%
3.13%

15.63%



Fall Victim 9 6.25%
Fire Standby 1 3.13%
Hemorrhage/Laceration 2 6.25%
Iness 2 6.25%
Motor Vehicle Crash 3 9.38%
Other 1 3.13%
Psychiatric Problems 1 3.13%
Seizure/Convulsions 2 6.25%
Standby 1 3:13%
Traumatic Injury 1 3.13%
Unconscious/Fainting 1 3.13%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total a2 100%
Runs by Cause of Injury
Cause of Injury # of Runs % of Runs
Falls 2 6.25%
Not Applicable 1 3.13%
Unknown 29 90.63%
Total 32 100%
Runs by Primary Symptom
Primary Symptom # of Runs % of Runs
Unknown a2 100.00%
Total 32 100%
Average Patient Age (based on Date of Birth)
Age # of Runs % of Runs
Less Than 1 0 0.00%
1-4 0 0.00%
5-9 0 0.00%
10- 14 0 0.00%
15-19 2 6.25%
20-24 1 3.13%
25-34 2 6.25%
35-44 1 3.13%
45 - 54 2 6.25%
55-64 6 18.75%
65 -74 6 18.75%
75 -84 3 15.63%
85+ 3 9.38%
Unknown 4 12.50%
Total 32 100%

Average Patient Age: 60



Search Criteria

Dates From 04/01/2015 To 04/30/2015

Service MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE
SQUAD

EMS Shift All

Staff All Active

Unit All

Call Sign All

Zone/District All

Type of Service RequestedAll

Patient Disposition All

Provider Impression All



Active Member Participation Summary

April 2015
Special
Calls Calls Percent SpPecial Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year
Unit Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 5 15 8.10% 18.50 111.00
405 Fones Sue 11 24 12.97% 11.50 19.50
406 Ness Matthew 4 17 9.19% 6.50 85.00
407 Baughan Megan 0 4 2.16% 0.00 1.50
408 Fones Howard 18 72 38.92% 13.50 24.50
411 Shahan Phil 12 47 25.40% 71.00 284.50
412 Kauffman Janice 8 44 23.78% 49.00 272.50
414 Cole Sarah 9 42 22.70% 46.00 317.00
422 Dunn Chonna 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
425 Kues Zach 0 5 2.70% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 0 it 0.54% 2.00 3.00
427 Pond Doug 4 23 12.43% 18.00 58.50
432 Crockett Tomika 0 3 0.97% 0.00 7.00
435 Schlatter Joe 12 37 20.00% 41.00 87.50
441 Parker Garfield 4 10 5.40% 8.50 8.50
443 Haynie Rebekah 11 31 16.75% 18.00 53.50
446 Howard Charlie 5 49 26.49% 3.50 44.50
448 Yerby Angela 0 q. 0.54% 0.00 0.00
451 Smith Sandi 0 1 0.54% 0.00 0.00
452 Smith Matthew 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
453 Webber Jim 0 4 2.16% 7.00 72.00
454 Werling Wes 1 d. 0.54% 16.00 22.00
460 Shepherd Nicole 0 2 1.08% 0.00 0.00
461 Packett Jaime 16 52 28.10% 9.00 22.00
462 Thompson Jim 0 0 0.00% 7.00 32.00
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
468 Basye Devin 1 4 2.16% 11.00 28.50
469 Briney Roger 0 3 0.97% 0.00 4.00
470 Barrack Robbie 0 1 0.54% 7.00 22.00
476 Hundley Robert 1 57 30.81% 15.50 69.00
477 Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
478 Cockrell Melvin 2 23 12.43% 20.50 161.00
479 Gregory Ashley 2 16 8.65% 14.50 128.50
484 Newsome Jeff i 1 0.54% 0.00 12.00
490 Hayden Jacob 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
4101 Brown Jonathan 3 8 4.32% 0.00 13.50
4102 Deitz Daniel 0 1 0.54% 0.00 0.00
4103 Waters Savannah 4 4 2.16% 22.50 22.50
A01 Widenmyer Jean 0 0 0.00% 11.00 90.00
AO3 Lewis Kay 1 1 0.54% 6.00 7.50




185 Total Calls
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Runs by Provider impression

Provider Impression
CV - Chest Pain - Angina

CV - Chest Pain - Presumed Cardiac
CV - Hypertension

CV - Hypotension

Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Diabetic)
Gl/GU - Abdomen Pain Acute Onset
GI/GU - GERD (Reflux)

GI/GU - GU Problem Not Otnerwise Listed
lliness Not Otherwise Listed

Injury - Face

Injury - Head without L.O.C.

Injury - Shoulder or Upper Arm

Injury - Wrist, Hand, or Fingers

Neuro - Altered Mental Status

Neuro - Headache - Migraine

Neuro - TIA (transient ischemic attack)
No Apparent lliness/injury

Not Known

Pain - Extremity (Non-traurmatic)
Weakness

Unknown

Ambulance Run Data Repor:
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQU&
From 05/01/15 To 05/31/15
Total Number of Runs Based on Search Criteri:

# of Times % of Times

= N

Total

Runs by Response Disposition

# of Times

Response Disposition
Cancelled

No Treatment Required

Patient Refused Care

Treated and Released

Treated, Referred to Law Enforcement

Treated, Transported by EMS 23 8
Unknown G
Total 34 1009

Runs by Dispatch Reasan

Dispatch Reason ‘ # of Times % of Times

Abdominal Pain
Altered Mentzl Status
Assault

Breathing Problem
Chest Pain

Diabetic Problem

Fall Victim

liiness

Medical Alarm

Motor Vehicle Crash



Nausea/Vomiting

Other

Stroke/CVA
Unconscious/Fainting
Unknown Problem/Man Down
Unknown

Total

Runs by Cause of Injury

Cause of Injury | # of Runs % of Runs

Assault 2
Falis
MvC 2
Non-Motorized Vehicle Accident :
Not Known
Unknown 27 7
Totai 3a tUuY
Runs by Primary Symptom
L)

Primary Symptom Rz:s: Rﬁnos'
Average Patient Age {based on Date of Birth)

Age # of Runs % of Runs

Less Than 1 0 0.00%

1-4 0 0.00%

5-9 0 0.00%

10 -14 0 0 00%

15 - 19 1 2.94%

20 - 24 2.94%

25-34 5 8.82%

35-44 Z 5.88%

45 - 54 4 11.76%

55 -64 S 14.71%

65-74 4 11.76%

75 -84 5 17.65%

85+ 3 14.71%

Unknown 3 3.82%

Total 34 100%

Search Criteria
Dates

Service

EMS Shift

Staff

Unit

Call Sign
Zone/District

Type of Service Requested
Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

Average Patient Age: 62

From 05/01/2015 Te 15/31/2015
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD

Al Active



Active Member Participation Summary

May 2015
Special
Calls Calls Percent SPecial Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year

Unit Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 0 15 6.38% 4.00 115.00
405 Fones Sue 2 26 11.06% 3.50 235.00
406 Ness Matthew 1 18 7.66% 4.00 82.00
407 Baughan Megan 1 5 2.13% 0.00 alg
408 Fones Howard 15 87 37.02% 5.50 a0
411 Shahan Phil i 58 24.68% 68.00
412 Kauffman lanice 16 60 25.53% 50.50 223.50
414 Cole Sarah 10 52 22.12% 82.00 39850
420 Brown Jonathan 0 g 3.40% 0.00 AT
425 Kues Zach i & 2.55% 0.00 5
426 Bahl Larry 0 1 0.42% C.00
427 Pond Doug Y3 36 15.32% 11.50
435 Schiatter loe 3 40 17.02% 4.00
441 Parker Garfield 4 14 5.95% 0.00
443 Haynie Rebekah 3 24 14.47% 24.00
446 Howard Charlie 14 62 25.80% 7.50 4
448 Yerby Angela 0 1 0.42% 1.50 4
451 Smith Sandi 0 1 0.42% 21.00
453 Webber Jim 2 5 2.55% 26.00
454 Werling Wes 0 1 0.42% 1.50
460 Shepherd Nicole 4] 7l 0.85% 0.00
461 Packett laime 14 €6 28.08% 1.50
462 Thompson Fm 3 1 0.42% 15.50
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00
468 Basye Devin 2 6 2.55% £.00
469 Briney Roger 0 3 1.27% 1.50 2
470 Barrack Robbie 2 2 0.85% 28.00
476 Hundley Robert ) 74 31.45% £5:00
477 Gotthardt Ed a 2, 0.00% 0.00
478 Cockrell Melvin 5 28 11.21% 22.50 L 3
479 Gregory Ashley 3 19 2,08% 180
484 Newsome Jeff 1 2 0.85 2.00
490 Hayden Jacob 3 a.on 0.00
4102 Deitz Danie! 0 1 0.429% 4.00
4103 Waters Savannah 0 2 1.70% 1.00
AO01 Widenmyer Jezn 0 0 0.00% 5.00
A03 Lewis Kav 2 g 1.27% 10.50

235 Total Calls



IMAGETREND

jﬁ EMS SERVICE BRIDBGE

Runs by Provider Impression

Provider Impression

| # of Times

Total Number of Runs Based an Sgarch

% of Times

Abuse of Alcohol - Intoxication 1 3.33%
Behavioral - Anxiety 1 3.33%
Behavioral - Disorientation 1 3.33%
Behavioral - Suicidal/Homicidal Ideation 1 3.33%
CV - Cardiovascular Problem Not Otherwise Listed 1 3.33%
Dehydration 1 3.33%
Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Diabetic) 1 3.33%
Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Non-diabetic) 1 3.33%
Fever 1 3.33%
Gl/GU - Abdomen Pain Acute Onset 1 3.33%
Gl/GU - Nausea (Without Vomiting) 1 3.33%
lliness Not Otherwise Listed 3 10.00%
Injury - Face 1 3.33%
Injury - Head with L.O.C. 1 3.33%
Injury - Lower leg 2 6.67%
Injury - Shoulder or Upper Arm 1 3.33%
Mobility - Bedridden 1 3.33%
Mobility - Reduced 1 3.33%
Neuro - Seizure 1 3.33%
Neuro - Stroke/CVA 1 3.33%
Pain - Chronic 1 3.33%
Pain - Extremity {(Non-traumatic) 1 3.33%
Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation 1 3.33%
Unknown 4 13.33%
Total 30 100%

Runs by Response Disposition
¥

Response Disposition

# of Times

% of Times

Cancelled 3 10.00%
Patient Refused Care 1 3.33%
Standby Only - No Patient Contacts 1 3.33%
Treated and Released 1 3.33%
Treated, Referred to Law Enforcement 1 3.33%
Treated, Transported by EMS 23 76.67%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 30 100%
Runs by Dispatch Reason
Dispatch Reason | # of Times % of Times
Abdominal Pain 1 3.33%
Alcohol Intoxication 1 3.33%
Assault 1 3.33%
Breathing Problem 2 6.67%
Chest Pain 1 3.33%
Diabetic Problem 2 6.67%
Fall Victim 4 13.33%
Headache 1 3.33%
Hemorrhage/Laceration 2 6.67%
fiiness 4 13.33%



Motor Vehicle Crash 2 6.67%
Nausea/Vomiting 1 3.33%
Other 2 6.67%
Pain 1 3.33%
Seizure/Convulsions 1 3.33%
Stroke/CVA 1 3.33%
Traumatic Injury 1 3.33%
Unconscious/Fainting 1 3.33%
Unknown Problem/Man Down 1 3.33%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 30 100%
Runs by Cause of Injury
Cause of Injury # of Runs % of Riins
Falls 1 3.33%
MvC 1 3.33%
Stabbing/Cutting Accidental 1 3.33%
Unknown 27 90.00%
Total 30 100%
Runs by Primary Sympgiom
Primary Symptom # of Runs % of Runs
Unknown 30 100.00%
Total 30 100%

Average Patient Age {based on Date of Birth)

# of Runs
Less Than 1 0 0.00%
1-4 0 0.00%
5-9 0 0.00%
10-14 0 0.00%
15-19 2 6.67%
20-24 1 3.33%
25-34 1 3.33%
35-44 2 8.67%
45 - 54 2 6.67%
55 - 64 3 10.00%
65-74 5 16.67%
75-84 6 20.00%
85+ 4 13.33%
Unknown 4 13.33%
Total 30 100%
Average Patient Age: 62

Search Criteria

Dates From 06/01/2015 To 06/30/2015

Service MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD

EMS Shift All

Staff All Active

Unit All

Call Sign All

Zone/District All

Type of Service Requested All

Patient Disposition All

Provider Impression All






Active Member Participation Summary

June 2015
Special Special
Calls Calls Percent Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year
Unit Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 1 16 5.75% 4.00 119.00
405 Fones Sue 2 28 10.07% 250 25.50
406 Ness Matthew 1 19 6.83% 1.00 90.00
407 Baughan Megan 0 5 1.80% 0.00 1.50
408 Fones Howard 3 95 34.17% 5.50 35.50
411 Shahan Phil i 69 24.82% 61.00 413.50
412 Kauffman Janice 6 66 23.74% 22.00 345.00
414 Cole Sarah 4 56 20.14% 44.00 443.00
420 Brown Jonathan 0 8 2.88% 0.00 13.50
425 Kues Zach 0 6 2.16% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 1 2 0.72% 6.50 9.50
427 Pond Doug 1 37 13.30% 0.00 70.00
432 Crockett Tomika 0 3 1.07% 0.00 11.00
435 Schlatter Joe 8 48 17.26% 5.00 97.50
441 Parker Garfield 8 19 6.83% 0.00 8.50
443 Haynie Rebekah 7 41 14.75% 9.50 87.00
446 Howard Charlie 16 79 28.42% 8.00 60.00
448 Yerby Angela 0 1 0.36% 0.00 1.50
451 Smith Sandi 0 1 0.36% 0.00 21.00
453 Webber Jim 1 7 2.52% 1.00 99.00
454 Werling Wes 0 1 0.36% 0.00 23.50
460 Shepherd Nicole 0 2 0.72% 1.00 1.00
461 Packett Jaime 10 76 27.33% 3.00 26.50
462 Thompson Jim 0 1 0.36% 13.00 60.50
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
468 Basye Devin il 7 2.52% 0.00 34.50
469 Briney Roger 4] 3 1.07% 0.00 5:50
470 Barrack Robbie 2 4 1.44% 16.00 66.00
476 Hundley Robert 15 89 32.01% 37.00 121.00
477 Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
478 Cockrell Melvin 4 32 11.51% 29.50 213.00
479 Gregory Ashley 3 22 7.91% 3.00 133.00
484 Newsome Jeff L 3 1.07% 2.00 17.00
490 Hayden lacohb 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
4102 Deitz Daniel 0 1 0.36% 0.00 4.00
4103 Waters Savannah 0 4 1.44% 0.00 26.50
AO01 Widenmyer Jean 0 0 0.00% 6.00 102.00
AD3 Lewis Kay 0 3 1.07% 0.00 18.00
278 Total Calls




s¢| IMAGETREND

EMS SeERrvIDE BrRiDGE

VIGerimprossion | :
Behavioral - Anxiety 1 3.33%
Behavioral - Disorder Not Otherwise Listed 1 3.33%
CV - Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia 1 3.33%
Dehydration 2 6.67%
Endocrine - Hyperglycemia (Diabetic) 1 3.33%
GliGU - Bowsl Obstruction 1 3.33%
Injury - Hip & 6.67%
Injury - Lower Back 2 6.67%
Injury - Not Otherwise Listed 1 3.33%
Neuro - Headache 1 3.33%
Neuro - Headache - Migraine 1 3.33%
Neuro - Seizure 1 3.33%
Pain - Back (Non-traumatic) 3 10.00%
Pain - Chest (presumed non-cardiac) 1 3.33%
Respiratory - Acute Onsat Distress 1 3.33%
Respiratory - Bronchospasm Acute Onset 1 3.33%
Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation 1 3.33%
Respiratory - Not Otherwise Listed 1 3.33%
Respiratory - Pulmonary Edema Acute Onset 1 3.33%
Vertigo 1 3.33%
Unknown 5 16.67%
Totai 30 100%

sponse Disposith
Cancelled 2 6.67%
No Treatment Required 3 10.00%
Treated, Transported by EMS 25 83.33%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 30 100%

spatch Reasol

Back Pain (Non-Traumatic/Non-Recent Trauma) 1 3.33%
Breathing Problem 7 23.33%
Cardiac Emergency 1 3.33%
Diabetic Problem 1 3.33%
Fall Victim 6 20.00%
Headache 1 3.33%
Heat/Cold Exposure 1 3.33%
lliness 3 10.00%
Medical Transport 1 3.33%
Motor Vehicle Crash 2 6.67%
Other 1 3.33%

1 3.33%

Pain



Routine Transfer
Selzure/Convulsions
Stroke/CVA
Traumatic Injury
Unknown

Total

Falls

Not Applicable
Unknown
Total

nary Sym
Unknown
Total

Less Than 1
1-4

5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55 - 64
65-74
75-84
85+
Unknown
Total

Search Criteria
Dates

Service

EMS Shift
Staff

Unit

Call Sign
Zone/District

Type of Service Requested
Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

From 07/01/2015 To 07/31/2015

N K ik

30

26
30

30

30

24
ONWCOWLWE L ON-2NOOCOOO

B

3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
0.00%

100%

10.00%
3.33%
86.67%
100%

100.00%
100%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.67%
3.33%
6.67%
0.00%
3.33%
20.00%
10.00%
33.33%
10.00%
8.67%
100%
Average Patient Age: 64

MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD

All
All Active
All
All
All
All
All
All



412
414
420
425
426
427
432
435
441
443
446
448
451
452
453
454
460
461
462
466
468
469
470
476
477
478
479
484
485
490
4102
AO1
A03

__LastName

Robinson
Fones
Ness
Baughan
Fones
Shahan
Kauffman
Cole
Brown
Kues
Bahl
Pond
Crockett
Schlatter
Parker
Haynie
Howard
Yerby
Smith
Waters
Webber
Werling
Shepherd
Packett
Thompson
Ryan
Basye
Briney
Barrack
Hundley
Gotthardt
Cockrell
Gregory
Newsome
Plante
Hayden
Deitz
Widenmyer
Lewis

Active Member Participation Summary

First
Name
Brandy
Sue
Matthew
Megan
Howard
Phil
Janice
Sarah
Jonathan
Zach
Larry
Doug
Tomika
Joe
Garfield
Rebekah
Charlie
Angela
Sandi
Savannah
Jim
Wes
Nicole
Jaime
Jim
Paul
Devin
Roger
Robbie
Robert
Ed
Melvin
Ashley
Jeff
Jordan
Jacob
Daniel
Jean
Kay

Calls
This
Month

SN R PRl wo o R

=
[
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July 2015

Calls
Year
ToDate
17
28
19
8
105
78
75
62
9
7

39
3
60
26
43
85

Percent

5.28%

8.70%
5.90%
2.48%
32.60%
24.22%
23.29%
19.25%
2.79%
2.17%
0.93%
12.11%
0.93%
18.63%
8.07%
13.35%
26.40%
0.31%
0.31%
1.24%
2.17%
0.31%
0.62%
27.95%
0.31%
0.00%
2.48%
1.24%
1.55%
32.60%
0.00%
10.25%
6.83%
0.93%
0.31%
0.00%
0.31%
0.00%
0.93%

Special
Service
Hours This

12.00
0.00
5.00
6.00
0.00
17.50
38.50
58.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.50
0.00
35.50
0.00
7.00
14.50
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.50
0.00
9.50
13.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
19.00
23.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
5.00

Special
Service
Hours Year

__ToDate

131.00
25.50
55.00
7.50
35.50
431.00
383.50
501.50
13.50
0.00
9.50
76.50
11.00
133.00
8.50
54.00
74.50
2.50
21.00
26.50
99.00
31.00
1.00
36.00
76.50
0.00
53.50
5.50
85.00
144.50
0.00
213.00
133.00
17.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
108.00
23.00



9/2/2015 Ambulance Run Data Report

IMAGE TREND

».**:‘E‘r.
EMS SERVICE BrIDGE

Runs by Provider impression

Provider inpressios Thnes % of Times
Behavioral - Anxiety 3 5.77%
Behavioral - Depression 1 1.82%
Behavioral - Strange Behavior 1 1.892%
CV - Cardiac Arrhythm ia/Dysrhythmia 1 1.92%
CV - Chest Pain - Presumed Cardiac 1 1.92%
Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Diabetic) 2 3.85%
GlIGU - Abdomen Pain Acute Onset 1 1.92%
GI/GU - Abdominal Pain Generalized 2 3.85%
GI/GU - GERD (Reflux) 1 1.92%
Gl/GU - Nausea (With Vomiting) 1 1.92%
liness Not Otherwise Listed 2 3.85%
Injury - Ankle 2 3.85%
Injury - Face 1 1.92%
Injury - Lower Back 1 1.82%
Injury - Shoulder or Upper Arm 1 1.92%
Neuro - Altered Mental Status 1 1.92%
Neuro - Stroke/CVA 1 1.92%
Neuro - Unconcious 1 1.92%
No Apparent liness/injury 9 17.31%
Pain - Back (Non-traumatic) 3 5.77%
Pain - Chronic 1 1.92%
Pain - Neck (Non-traumatic) 1 1.82%
Respiratory - Acute Onset Distress 2 3.85%
Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation 6 11.54%
Respiratory - Not Otherwise Listed 2 3.85%
Weakness 1 1.92%
Unknown 3 5.77%
Total 52 100%
Runs by Response Disposition
Hesponss IS posiion “hoof Tines
Dead at Scene 1 1.82%
No Treatment Required 4 7.69%
Patient Refused Care 13 25.00%
Treated, Transferred Care 1 1.82%
Treated, Transported by EMS 33 63.46%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 52 100%

Runs by Dispatch Reason

https./ivphib.vdh.virginia.g ovresourcefintranet/reports/Report_AmbulanceRunData.cfm 113



9/2/2015 Ambulance Run Data Report
Abdominal Pain
Altered Mental Status
Assault
Back Pain (Non-Traumatic/Non-Recent Traum a)
Breathing Problem
Cardiac Emergency
Chest Pain
Diabetic Problem
Fall Victim
Headache
lliness
Motor Vehicle Crash 1
Pain
Seizure/Convulsions
Stab/Gunshot Wound
Stroke/CVA
Unknown Problem/Man Down
Unknown
Total

N = o »

= R G U

L1
n

Runs by Cause of Injury

Coezeda €2 3 otifsry
Assault

Falls

Firearm Assault
MVC - Motorcycle
Not Applicable
Unknown

Total

S b O .

Runs by Primary Symptom

< n Y ;“\"J?-. [;E‘ 13
Unknown L5374
Total 52

Average Patient Age (based on Date of Birth)

Az ¥ o Pl
Less Than 1
1-4

5-9

10- 14
156-19
20-24
25-34
35-44

45 -54
55-64

o bsE OO 2 NOO O

https:/iphib.wdhairginia.g ovresourcefintranet/ireports/R eport_AmbulanceRunData.cfm

Yoot Timeg

7.69%
1.92%
1.82%
3.85%
25.00%
1.92%
3.85%
3.85%
15.38%
1.92%
1.82%
19.23%
1.92%
1.92%
1.92%
3.85%
1.92%
0.00%
100%

% of Runs

1.92%
7.89%
1.82%
1.92%
1.82%
84.62%
100%

%o of Runs
100.00%
100%

% 0f Runs
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.85%
1.92%
3.85%

11.54%
7.68%
11.54%
9.62%

213



9/2/2015
65-74
75-84
85+
Unknown
Total

Search Criteria
Dates

Service

BMS Shift

Staff

Unit

Call Sign
Zone/District

Type of Service Requested
Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

Ambulance Run Data Report
3 5.77%
16 30.77%
74 13.46%
0 0.00%
52 100%

Average Patient Age: 59

From 08/01/2015 To 08/31/2015 (mmyddiyyyy)
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
All

All Active

All

All

All

All

All

All

nttps:/Avphib.vdh.v rginia.govi'esourceﬁntraneb'reports/Report_AnbulanceRunD ata.cfm

33



Unit
404
405
406
407
408
411
412
414
420
425
426
427
432
433
435
437
441
443
446
448
451
452
453
454
460
461
462
466
468
469
470
476
477
478
479
484
485
490
4102
A01

Last Name
Robinson
Fones
Ness
Baughan
Fones
Shahan
Kauffman
Cole
Brown
Kues
Bahl
Pond
Crockett
Hylan
Schiatter
Lewis
Parker
Haynie
Howard
Yerby
Smith
Waters
Webber
Werling
Shepherd
Packett
Thompson
Ryan
Basye
Briney
Barrack
Hundley
Gotthardt
Cockrell
Gregory
Newsome
Plante
Hayden
Deitz
Widenmyer

Active Member Participation Summary

First
Name
Brandy
Sue
Matthew
Megan
Howard
Phil
Janice
Sarah
Jonathan
Zach
Larry
Doug
Tomika
Joseph
Joe
Ariana
Garfield
Rebekah
Charlie
Angela
Sandi
Savannah
Jim
Wes
Nicole
Jaime
Jim
Paul
Devin
Roger
Robbie
Robert
Ed
Melvin
Ashley
Jeff
Jordan
Jacob
Daniel
Jean

Calis
This
Month

1
3
0
0

Hoe

N OOoOOoOOLHOoOo R ooo

N
o
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August 2015

Calls
Year
To Date

18
31
19
8
120
84
92
65
S
.
3
51
3
4
74
0
33
47
102

Percent

4.81%
8.29%
5.08%
2.14%
32.09%
22.46%
24.60%
17.38%
2.40%
1.87%
0.80%
13.64%
0.80%
1.07%
19.79%
0.00%
8.82%
12.57%
27.27%
0.27%
0.27%
1.07%
2.94%
1.87%
0.53%
28.61%
0.27%
0.00%
2.14%
1.07%
1.87%
33.42%
0.00%
11.23%
6.68%
1.07%
0.53%
0.00%
0.27%
0.00%

Special
Service
Hours This
Month

17.50
0.00
7.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
43.50
22.50
0.00
0.00
2.00
5.00
0.00
4.00
24.50
0.00
1.50
8.00
29.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
1.50
8.50
0.00
2.00
0.00
16.00
14.00
0.00
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.50

Special
Service
Hours Year
To Date
148.50
25.50
102.00
7.50
35.50
456.00
427.00
524.00
13.50
0.00
13,50
81.50
11.00
4.00
157.50
0.00
10.00
103.00
104.00
2.50
21.00
26.50
102.00
36.00
1.00
37.50
85.00
0.00
55.50
550
101.00
158.50
0.00
221.00
139.00
17.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
115.50



A03 Lewis Kay 0 3 0.80% 0.00 23.00

374 Total
Calls




Ambulance Run Data Report
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
FROM 09/01/2015 To 09/30/2015

Runs by Provider Impression # of Times

Behavioral - Anxiety
Behavioral - Depression

Behavioral - Strange Behavior (AMS) 1
CV - Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia

CV - Chest Pain - Presumed Cardiac 1
Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Diabetic) 1

GI/GU - Abdomen Pain Acute Onset
Gl/GU - Abdominal Pain Generalized
Gl/GU - GERD (Re flux)

GI/GU - Nausea (With Vomiting)

lliness Not Otherwise Listed 4
Injury - Fall 2
Injury - Face

Injury - Lower Back

Injury - Shoulder or Upper Arm

Neuro - Altered Mental Status

Neuro - Stroke /ICVA

Neuro - Unconcious

No Apparent lliness /Injury

Pain - Back (Non-traumatic)

Pain - Chronic 2
Pain - Neck (Non-traumatic) 1
Respiratory - Acute Onset Distress

Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation

Respiratory - SOB 2
Weakness

Unknown 1
Total 20

Runs by Response Disposition
Dead at Scene

No Treatment Required

Patient Refused Care

Standby

Treated, Transferred Care
Treated, Transported by EM S 11
Unknown

Total 20

N = BN



Abdominal Pain

Altered Mental Status 1
Assault

Back Pain (Non-Traumatic/Non-Recent Trauma)

Breathing Problem 2
Cardiac Emergency

Chest Pain 1
Diabetic Problem 1
Fall Victim 2
Fire Call Assist 1
Headache 2
liiness 3
Motor Vehicle Crash 1
Pain 1
Seizure /Convulsions

Stab/Gunshot Wound

Standby 1
Stroke ICVA

Unknown Problem /Man Down 1
Unknown

Total 20
Search Criteria

Dates From 08/01/2015 To 09/30/2015
Service MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
EMS Shift All
Staff All
Unit All
Call Sign All
Zone [District All
Type of Service Requested All
Patient Disposition All

Provider impression All



Unit
404
405
406
407
408
411
412
414
420
423
424
425
426
427
432
433
435
437
441
443
446
448
451
452
453
454
460
461
462
466
468
469
470
476
477
478
479
484
485
490

Active Member Participation Summary

September 2015
Special
Calls Calis Percent Service Special Service
This Year Hours This Hours Year To
Last Name  First Name Month To Date Month Date
Robinson Brandy 1 19 4.73% 18.00 166.50
Fones Sue 4 35 8.71% 4.50 30.00
Ness Matthew 0 19 4.73% 5.50 107.50
Baughan Megan 0 8 1.99% 0.00 7.50
Fones Howard 7 127 31.59% 4.50 40.00
Shahan Phil 6 90 22.39% 33.00 489.00
Kauffman Janice 11 103 25.62% 31.50 458.50
Caole Sarah 4 69 17.16% 27.00 551.00
Brown Jonathan 0 9 2.24% 0.00 13.50
Packett Jennifer 4 4 0.99% 2.50 2.50
Packett Chris 3 3 0.75% 2.50 2.50
Kues Zach i} 8 1.95% 0.00 0.00
Bahl Larry 0 3 0.75% 2.00 13.50
Pond Doug 6 57 14.18% 9.00 50.50
Crockett Tomika 4 4 0.99% 0.00 11.00
Hylan Joseph 0 4 0.99% 0.00 4.00
Schlatter Joe 5 75 19.65% 19.00 176.50
Lewis Ariana 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Parker Garfield 3 36 8.95% 1.50 10.00
Haynie Rebekah 6 53 13.18% 12.50 115.50
Howard Charlie 6 108 26.86% 19.00 123.00
Yerby Angela 0 1 0.25% 0.00 2.50
Smith Sandi 1 0.50% 0.00 21.00
Waters Savannah 0 0.99% 0.00 26.50
Webber Jim 0 11 2.74% 6.00 108.00
Werling Wes 3 10 2.49% 6.50 42.50
Shepherd Nicole 3 5 1.24% 5.50 6.50
Packett Jaime 7 114 28.36% 4.00 41.50
Thompson Jim 0 1 0.25% 9.50 94.50
Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Basye Devin 0 8 1.99% 0.00 55.50
Briney Roger 0 4 0.99% 0.00 5.50
Barrack Robbie 0 7 1.74% 12.00 113.00
Hundley Robert 10 135 33.58% 32.00 190.50
Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Cockrell Melvin 3 45 11.19% 1.00 222.00
Gregory Ashley 1 26 6.47% 6.50 145.50
Newsome leff 0 4 0.99% 0.00 17.00
Plante Jordan 1 3 0.75% 4.00 4.00
Hayden Jacob 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00



q

4102, -

"A01
A02
AO3

Deitz Daniel 0 1 0.25%
Widenmyer Jean 0 0 0.00%
Ewell Mary Steede 0 0 0.00%
Lewis Kay 0 3 0.75%

402 Total Calls

0.00
7.00
7.50
0.00

4.00
122.50
7.50
23.00




Ambulance Run Data Report

MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
FROM 10/01/2015 To 10/31/2015

Runs by Provider Impression # of Times
Behavioral - Anxiety 1
Behavioral - Depression

Behavioral - Strange Behavior (AMS) 3

CV - Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia

CV - Chest Pain - Presumed Cardiac

Endocrine - Hypoglycemia (Diabetic)

Gl/GU - Abdomen Pain Acute Onset 1
GI/GU - Abdominal Pain Generalized

GI/GU - GERD (Re flux)

GI/GU - Nausea (With Vomiting)

lliness Not Otherwise Listed ik
Injury - Fall 3
Injury - Face

Injury - Lower Back

Injury - Shoulder or Upper Arm
Neuro - Altered Mental Status
Neuro - Stroke /CVA

Neuro - Unconcious

No Apparent liiness /Injury
Pain - Back (Non-traumatic)

Pain - Chronic 1
Pain - Neck (Non-traumatic)

Respiratory - Acute Onset Distress 2
Respiratory - COPD Exacerbation

Respiratory - SOB 6
Weakness

Unknown 1
Total 22

Runs by Response Disposition
Dead at Scene

No Treatment Required

Patient Refused Care

Standby

Treated, Transferred Care
Treated, Transported by EM S 15
Unknown

Total 22

RV I



Abdominal Pain
Altered Mental Status
Assault

Back Pain (Non-Traumatic/Non-Recent Trauma)
Breathing Problem
Cardiac Emergency
Chest Pain

Diabetic Problem

Fall Victim

Fire Call Assist
Headache

lliness

Motor Vehicle Crash
Pain

Seizure /Convulsions
Stab/Gunshot Wound
Standby

Stroke /ICVA
Unknown Problem /Man Down
Unknown

Total

Search Criteria

Dates

Service

EMS Shift

Staff

Unit

Call Sign

Zone /District

Type of Service Requested
Patient Disposition
Provider Impression

22

From 10/01/2015 To 10/31/2015
MID-COUNTY VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
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Unit
404
405
406
407
408
411
412
414
420
423
424
425
426
427
431
432
433
435
436
437
441
443
446
448
451
452
453
454
460
461
462
466
468
469
470
476
477
478
479
484

Last Name
Robinson
Fones
Ness
Baughan
Fones
Shahan
Kauffman
Cole
Brown
Packett
Packett
Kues
Bahl
Pond
Childs
Crockett
Hylan
Schlatter
Hall
Lewis
Parker
Haynie
Howard
Yerhy
Smith
Waters
Webber
Werling
Shepherd
Packett
Thompson
Ryan
Basye
Briney
Barrack
Hundley
Gotthardt
Cockrell
Gregory
Newsome

Active Member Participation Summary

First Name

Brandy
Sue
Matthew
Megan
Howard
Phil
Janice
Sarah
Jonathan
Jennifer
Chris
Zach
Larry
Doug
Parker
Tomika
Joseph
Joe
Brittany
Ariana
Garfield
Rebekah
Charlie
Angela
Sandi
Savannah
Jim
Wes
Nicole
Jaime
Jim
Paul
Devin
Roger
Robbie
Robert
Ed
Melvin
Ashley
Jeff

Calls
This
Month
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October 2015

Calis
Year
To Date

19
36
20

36
60
113

14,
10

125

~N B 00 O =

145

50
27

Percent

4.36%
8.26%
4.56%
1.83%
30.96%
22.25%
25.69%
17.43%
2.06%
2.06%
1.38%
1.83%
1.15%
14.22%
0.46%
0.91%
0.91%
19.95%
0.23%
0.00%
8.26%
13.76%
25.92%
0.23%
0.46%
0.91%
2.52%
2.29%
1.15%
28.67%
0.23%
0.00%
1.83%
0.91%
1.61%
33.26%
0.00%
11.47%
6.19%
1.15%

Special
Service
Hours This
Month
9.00
1.00
7.00
0.00
3.00
18.00
25.00
28.00
0.00
3.50
3.50
0.00
4.00
4.00
7.00
1.00
4.00
11.00
5.50
0.00
0.00
32.00
19.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
9.50
11.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
20.00
29.00
0.00

Special
Service
Hours Year
To Date
175.50
31.00
114.50
7.50
43.00
407.00
483.50
575.00
13.50
6.00
6.00
0.00
17.50
94.50
7.00
12.00
8.00
187.50
5.50
0.00
10.00
147.50
142.00
2.50
21.00
26.50
113.00
42.50
6.50
51.00
105.50
0.00
66.00
5.50
113.00
225.50
0.00
242.00
174.50
17.00



485
490
4102
A0l

A02
A03

Plante
Hayden
Deitz
Widenmyer

Ewell
Lewis

Jordan
Jacob
Daniel
Jean
Mary
Steede
Kay
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436 Total

_Calls

0.69%
0.00%
0.23%
0.00%

0.00%
1.15%

7.50
0.00
0.00
6.00

1.00
10.00

11.50

0.00

4.00
128.50

8.50
33.00




Active Member Participation Summary

November 2015
Special Special
Calls Calls Percent Service Service
First This Year Hours This Hours Year
Unit Last Name Name Month To Date Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 0 19 4.02% 2.50 178.00
405 Fones Sue 5 41 8.69% 3.00 34.00
406 Ness Matthew 0 20 4.24% 4.00 118.50
407 Baughan Megan 0 8 1.69% 0.00 7.50
408 Fones Howard 17 152 32.20% 3.00 46.00
411 Shahan Phil 3 100 21.19% 25.50 432.50
412 Kauffman Janice 4 116 24.58% 13.00 496.50
414 Cole Sarah 1 i 16.31% 18.00 597.00
420 Brown Jonathan 0 9 1.91% 0.00 13.50
423 Packett Jennifer 6 16 3.39% 0.00 6.00
424 Packett Chris 4 10 2.12% 0.00 6.00
425 Kues Zach 0 8 1.69% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 0 5 1.06% 0.00 17.50
427 Pond Doug 7 69 14.62% 8.00 102.50
431 Childs Parker 0 2 0.42% 0.00 7.00
432 Crockett Tomika 0 0.85% 6.00 18.00
433 Hylan Joseph 0 4 0.85% 1.00 9.00
435 Schlatter Joe 10 97 20.55% 2.50 190.00
436 Hall Brittany 0 1 0.21% 9.50 15.00
437 Lewis Ariana 0 0.00% 1.00 1.00
441 Parker Garfield 2 38 8.05% 1.50 11.50
443 Haynie Rebekah 9 69 14.62% 8.00 155.50
446 Howard Charlie 6 119 25.21% 22.00 164.00
448 Yerby Angela 0 1 0.21% 0.00 2.50
451 Smith Sandi 0 0.42% 1.50 22.50
452 Waters Savannah 0 4 0.85% 0.00 26.50
453 Webber Jim 1 12 2.54% 3.50 116.50
454 Werling Wes 0 10 2.12% 0.00 42.50
460 Shepherd Nicole 0 5 1.06% 0.00 6.50
461 Packett Jaime 11 136 28.81% 6.00 57.00
462 Thompson Jim 0 il 0.21% 8.50 114.00
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
468 Basye Devin 0 8 1.69% 8.00 74.00
469 Briney Roger 1 5 1.06% 0.00 5.50
470 Barrack Robbie 1 8 1.69% 0.00 113.00
476 Hundley Robert 15 161 34.11% 15.50 241.00
477 Gotthardt Ed 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
478 Cockrell Melvin 1 51 10.80% 10.00 252.00
479 Gregory Ashley 0 27 5.72% 0.00 174.50
484 Newsome Jeff 0 5 1.06% 0.00 17.00



485
490
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A01
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Plante
Hayden
Deitz
Widenmyer

Ewell
Lewis

Jordan
Jacob
Daniel

Jean
Mary
Steede
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472 Total
Calls

1.06%
0.00%
0.21%
0.00%

0.00%
1.06%

3.50
0.00
0.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

15.00

0.00

4.00
134.50

8.50
33.00




Active Member Participation Summary

December 2015
Special
Calls Service Special
Year Hours Service
Calls To This Hours Year

Unit Last Name First Name This Month  Date Percent Month To Date
404 Robinson Brandy 2 21 4.08% 6.00 184.00
405 Fones Sue 5 46 8.93% 7.50 41.50
406 Ness Matthew 0 20 3.88% 0.00 118.50
407 Baughan Megan 0 8 1.55% 0.00 7.50
408 Fones Howard 16 168 32.62% 7.50 53.50
411 Shahan Phil 8 108 20.97% 5.00 437.50
412 Kauffman Janice 8 124 24.08% 19.50 516.00
413 Lankford David 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
414 Cole Sarah 4 81 15.73% 13.50 610.50
420 Brown Jonathan 0 9 1.75% 0.00 13.50
423 Packett lennifer 2 19 3.69% 0.00 6.00
424 Packett Chris 1 11 2.14% 0.00 6.00
425 Kues Zach 2 10 1.94% 0.00 0.00
426 Bahl Larry 0 5 0.97% 0.00 17.50
427 Pond Doug 5 74 14.37% 0.00 102.50
431 Childs Parker 13 15 2.91% 13.50 20.50
432 Crockett Tomika 1 5 0.97% 0.00 18.00
433 Hylan Joseph 1 5 0.97% 0.00 9.00
434 Gordon Dawn 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
435 Schlatter loe 11 108 20.97% 3.00 193.00
436 Hall Brittany 0 1 0.19% 0.00 15.00
437 Lewis Ariana 1 1 0.19% 10.50 11.50
438 Barton Valerie 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
441 Parker Garfield 2 40 7.77% 0.00 11.50
443 Haynie Rebekah 0 69 13.40% 8.00 163.50
446 Howard Charlie 12 131 25.44% 3.50 167.50
448 Yerby Angela 0 1 0.19% 0.00 2.50
450 Hayes Kayla 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
451 Smith Sandi 0 2 0.39% 0.00 22.50
452 Waters Savannah 0 4 0.78% 0.00 26.50
453 Webber Jim 1 13 2.52% 8.00 124.50
454 Werling Wes 1 11 2.14% 0.50 43.00
460 Shepherd Nicole 0 5 0.97% 0.00 6.50
461 Packett Jaime 10 146 28.35% 3.50 60.50
462 Thompson Jim 0 1 0.19% 7.00 121.00
464 Ball Chris 17 17 3.30% 2.00 2.00
466 Ryan Paul 0 0 0.00% 0.00 0.00
468 Basye Devin 1 9 1.75% 0.00 74.00

469 Briney Roger 0 5 0.97% 0.00 5.50



470
472
476
477
478
479
484
485
488
490

4102
A0l

A02
AO3

Barrack
Bihm
Hundley
Gotthardt
Cockrell
Gregory
Newsome
Plante
Hayes
Hayden
Deitz

Widenmyer

Ewell
Lewis

Robbie
Shelby
Robert
Ed
Melvin
Ashley
leff
Jordan
Autumn
Jacob
Daniel
Jean
Mary Steede
Kay
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515 Total Calls
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1.55%
0.00%
32.23%
0.00%
10.68%
5.24%
0.97%
0.97%
0.00%
0.00%
0.19%
0.00%
0.00%
0.97%

0.00
0.00
4.50
0.00
6.00
2.50
0.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
3.50

113.00
0.00
245.50
0.00
258.00
177.00
17.00
18.50
0.00
0.00
4.00
140.50
8.50
36.50




